Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
	N	lame	Execution Date
Robert BENDER			08/18/2006
Stefan CHLOPICKI			08/28/2006
Jerzy GEBICKI			08/23/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	Pharmena North Ame	rica, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 O'Connor Street No	p. 300	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K1P 6L2		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	126907	797	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		
Fax Number:	(202)371-2540	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	2023712600		
Email:	cluo@skgf.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Chenghua Luo 1100 New York	Avenue	
Address Line 4:		STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3014.0070002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Chenghua Luo	
Total Attachments: 6 source=30140070002ass source=30140070002ass source=30140070002ass source=30140070002ass source=30140070002ass source=30140070002ass	signment#page2.tif signment#page3.tif signment#page4.tif signment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, **Robert BENDER**; Stefan CHLOPICKI; and Jerzy GEBICKI, of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; Krakow, Poland; and Lodz, Poland, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

Pharmena North America Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 O'Connor Street, No. 300, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 6L2, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

Pharmena North America Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHYLNICOTINAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND FORMULATIONS FOR TREATMENT OF LIPOPROTEIN ABNORMALITIES

described in an application:

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. 11/484892, filed on July 11, 2006

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 60/698292, filed on July 11, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1



PATENT PRI-001 REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0958 WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th day of Hagust. 2006.

By: **Robert BENDER**

Witness:

Mame:

18 aug 3004 Date

2006.

, 2006.

Address of Witness: 207 GRANDVIEW RD. NEPEAN, ON, CANADA K2H 209

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of __

Stefan CHLOPICKI

Witness:

Name:

Address of Witness:

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of _____

Date

By:

Jerzy GEBICKI

By:

Witness:

Name:

Date

Address of Witness:

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0959

2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, **Robert BENDER**; **Stefan CHLOPICKI**; and **Jerzy GEBICKI**, of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; Krakow, Poland; and Lodz, Poland, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

Pharmena North America Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 O'Connor Street, No. 300, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 6L2, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

Pharmena North America Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHYLNICOTINAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND FORMULATIONS FOR TREATMENT OF LIPOPROTEIN ABNORMALITIES

described in an application:

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. 11/484892, filed on July 11, 2006

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 60/698292, filed on July 11, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT_{PRI-001} REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0960

1

	10 A	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	_, 2006.
By: Witness:	Robert BENDER	
Name: Address of Witness:	Date	
WITNESS my hand and seal this 284	-	
By: Witness: Joure Chipriche	Sklar, Alik, ilu Stefan CHLOPICKI	,
JOANNA CHEORICKA Name: Address of Witness:	<u>28.08.2006</u> Date	
<u>VL.KARIONICA 5 m 1-2</u> <u>KRAKOJ 30-047</u> <u>POLAND</u> WITNESS my hand and seal this	_day of	_, 2006.
By:	Jerzy GEBICKI	
Witness:		
Name:	Date	
Address of Witness:		

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0961

2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Robert BENDER; Stefan CHLOPICKI; and Jerzy GEBICKI, of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; Krakow, Poland; and Lodz, Poland, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

Pharmena North America Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 O'Connor Street, No. 300, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 6L2, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

Pharmena North America Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHYLNICOTINAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND FORMULATIONS FOR TREATMENT OF LIPOPROTEIN ABNORMALITIES

described in an application:

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. 11/484892, filed on July 11, 2006

This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 60/698292, filed on July 11, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT_{PRJ-001} REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0962

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 2006. By: Robert BENDER Witness: Name:Date	
Robert BENDER	
Witness:	
Date	
Address of Witness:	
WITNESS my hand and real thin day of	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 2006.	
By:	·····
Stefan CHLOPICKI	*
Witness:	× .
Name: Date	
Address of Witness:	
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>2/3</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2006.	
By: Juny Eebil	M
Jerzy GEBICK	
Witness:	
JAN ADAMUS 23 August 2006	
JAN ADAMUS 23 August 2006 Name: Date	
Address of Witness: Wyszynskiego 63 apt. 37	

RECORDED: 04/08/2011

2